3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER Bl | ECR-16-004183 21MAR2016 | JH | JDG
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 15005373 e 7 Tooc
D ECR-19-006751 26APR2019 | LG CT
2151089~ 1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL DI | ECR-19-009798 20ty | F7 | T
2151089-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC *
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151089-1 D ool NG KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151089-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151089-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- Pl - 2119640-1 |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
APPLICATOR DATA - r - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
CRIMP STZE TYPE - Pl - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE 13.05 mm [ 120] F R 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
INSUL 1 24.57 mm [.180] OV R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS @) N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 24?21
408-35042 - N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- Pl - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULF 1238
-] 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
- |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i - 2106381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON CONNECTOR 312 FLAG REC. CONTACT. ; | | ; 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
6.40-7.20 mm [.252-.283 IN] 2.50-3.80 mm [.098-.150 IN] S 2217068-1  |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 130
- ] - - 1457]457[457]1457] 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 129
XE@MQQ%[ON et R 5018030-2  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 128
SPECIFICATION - - - R 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 1127
R 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 126
TERMINALS APPLIED R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 3-690487-8 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 115
180453 1 180453-2 180453-4 180453-6 R 23238- | INSERT, COUPLING 101
1-180453-2 R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 100
R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
-2l 2] 2 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 98
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT _ LV T ] 284490771 POST, LOCKING |
ST17E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 1 1 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
> 50 90170 05 T 07547 0077 - -2l 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 91
> 0 0mm? U 75470 05 1 0694/ 007 — | -l 22 21 2] 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 185
5 0mm?  624/-0 05 [ 064+/- 0071 5 6 R 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 182
1. 00mm? 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 1.3 - 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(1] R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S L O L 1338685-¢ |PAWL, FEED 26
A SN[ - 1212122 1-18023-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 53
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N T R BT I 1803011-4 |HOLDER, SLUG BLADE 50
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. T2 T2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - W - W 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - T cl19655-1 [PriD CAM, POl PEED sal
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B L L L 1803583-1  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
N GRIND T LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
" -2l 2] 2 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 2] 2] 2| 5-2844962-7 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. R 1-2844938-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
-2l 2] 2 22282~ | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
R 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
R 6-690754-4 |DRAG, SPECIAL 25
R 7-690440-5 |GUIDE, REAR STRIP 23
-2l 2] 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 21
I 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2161830-1 |COMBINATION STRIPPER 119
N - LU 10 | 1 [ 1 | 2-1583859-0 |BLADE, SLUG 110
N - ] 1] 2-1803012-3 [PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
*sWARNTING N2l [ 1803010-1  |ANVIL, SPCEIAL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING i L L R B ¢38009-3 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER | 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AN L {ede ] 1 ] 1 [ 12119785:0 [CRINPER, TNSULATION OVERLAP PREVIUM :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NCT T2 (21 [ 2 456409-9 |CRIMPER. WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUN 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. FH RPN SART NO SESCRIPTION my
T R R T o ZEVATZOTT — oo
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?KE(ESIN EGMAYEOWW % /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2OMAY201 1 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T o S e
| PLC + App\\C(ﬁOf
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e s — T 01| 00778 (@22 151089 )
B B CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 1 OFAr REVDW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

0
[P l “ REF
@ 43.9040.05
RAM SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
1 REF
@REF [ —
e
CAM POSLT T IONS §
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION AND BODY

o cOAUGEDT] —> TE Connectivit
S. 70U — > y
CHTK_ELBIN 20AUG201 1 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APSVD.XI 2oAUG201 1 [NaME Ocean Side Feed
? E\[g i PRODEJCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ 0 % or
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 e ]
— . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HECHANTC AL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES S A 1] 00779 (Co2151089
POST FEED I AlRFEED : : : N . s
CUSTOMER DRAWING 9 » Ty D1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSI STEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151089-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151089-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2151089-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
R ST VR ST - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
WIRE |3.05 mm [.120] r -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
SO T4 5T T T80 o B 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () NI [ 1 [ 1| 2119083-1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
N 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
o] 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
- |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON CONNECTOR .312 FLAG REC. CONTACT. vy o) 2fioedl-2 (FEED CAM, AIR FEED l il
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - c166065-6 [5CR, SRT HD LAF, RoHo, M4 X 16

6.40-7.20 mm [.252-.283 IN] — 2.50-3.80 mm [.098-.150 IN] . clidbod-c [PERD CAM, POST PRED e
AU coct. SLACE 0967 B 1803583-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
XEEMM%ION I14-3118 ] ] - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
rCTE AT IO ] ] ] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
- 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 2217068-1 BRACKET, AIR BLAST 130
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 14071457] ¢030708-3 |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 129
1804531 1804532 1804534 1804536 S L 2018030-2  |NUT, HEX, REC, RofS, M4 128
T804 — T T ] T-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 127
B 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 126
B 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
- : B 3-690487-8 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 115
g%;% ® = CRIY?NQ&%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT A 23238 1 INSERT, COUPLING 101
F_—|mm REFERENCE SETTING A 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 700

2. o0mmZ 1.904/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 6.8 -] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99

2. 00mmZ |.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 8.6 - 2] 2 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 98

. o0mme 1.62+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 9.6 B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 97

. 00mm. 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 1.3 A 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
o] 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 9|

— 2 2 [ 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 85

B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82

B 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

1) B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
o] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | EEELLE. AL, TEED 20
N - [ 2 |2 1-18023-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 53

A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - W 1803011-4 |HOLDER, SLUG BLADE o0
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. BN 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24°7. - 7 ! cl11960e-1 "EED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S22 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
AFPLICATOR MaS QUILIFIED AT, T TicTons D USTAENT et o e o 5 opsaver T [SPACER, CTLIMORICN, STRIF GUTE | 30

A — T [ 1-2844938-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
GRIND TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. o] 22282- 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S 306830 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 6-690/754-4 DRAG, SPECIAL 25
B 7-690440-5 |GUIDE, REAR STRIP 23

o] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 2

4 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

B 2161830-1 |COMBINATION STRIPPER 19

§2§ — T [ 2-1583859-0 |BLADE, SLUG 10

— T ] 2-1803012-3 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9

AN 1803010-1 |ANVIL, SPCEIAL, COMBINATION 8

CWARNTNG B 238009-3  |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING DT L) e T TN GVERLAR PRV

FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NERERE 2-456409-9 |CRIMPER. WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUN |
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 7l o0l o1l PART NO SESCRIPTION [TEM

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S N W — S i

ETSTEe] g RSEOME D St e DGRl SooRaalr fone G TE TE Comnectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN EGAUGEOWW :J HOrNSburg’ AT
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2OAUGZ20T 1 [NaME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm . S AL Ocean Side Feed
L olc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T A 1] 00779 [©=2151 08¢ )
- - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 3 OF4 REVDW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

0

- O )

34.873%&0.05 REF
RAM SET-UP

I[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
— . (‘!’REF
CAM POSITIONS e
30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION AND BODY

1S 18 8 NECT 10 CRANGE AND 7AE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 26AUG2011 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. SZOU __ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHTK CLBIN 2oAUG201 1 ( ) /Z/—/[ g Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 2OAUGZ20T 1 [NaME ‘
mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o RC hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @g;gtg —
AAAAAA + -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151089
- CUSTOMER DRAWING  [Jscne | [ A OFA REVDW

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2151089-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2151089-7

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_35



